
2015 Illinois Softball

Overall Statistics for Illinois (as of Feb 20, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 4-2   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 Thomas, Carly  . 3 3 3 8-8 30 2 10 3 1 1 4 18  . 6 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 3 5 5 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000

 2 Gunther, Alyssa  . 3 3 3 8-8 27 3 9 0 0 0 2 9  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 3 7 9 0 1 3-4 62 4 0 1.000

40 Evans, Nicole  . 3 3 3 8-8 24 6 8 5 0 1 6 16  . 6 6 7 1 3 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

 1 Johnson, Kylie  . 3 3 3 8-8 21 3 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 3 8 1 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 4-4 17 0 1  . 9 4 4

99 Fleming, Annie  . 2 6 1 8-8 23 7 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 3 0 4 2 1 0 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 1-2 6 24 3  . 9 0 9

17 Perez, Remeny  . 2 5 0 8-4 12 2 3 0 0 1 5 6  . 5 0 0 2 1 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Bauch, Allie  . 2 0 8 8-8 24 7 5 0 0 1 3 8  . 3 3 3 2 1 1 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 2-2 20 19 1  . 9 7 5

23 Farina, Leigh  . 2 0 0 7-7 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 2 0-0 12 21 1  . 9 7 1

77 Abello, Stephanie  . 1 3 3 7-6 15 3 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 3 0 4 0  . 2 7 8 0 1 1-1 19 2 0 1.000

--------------------

 5 Trezzo, Danielle  . 5 0 0 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 3 Carrillo, Alexis  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Tobon, Nicole  . 3 0 0 4-3 10 1 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 6 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Brodner, Emily  . 2 8 6 4-3 7 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 4 2 9 1 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0-0 10 2 0 1.000

31 Acosta, Sam  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 4 8 215 41 61 12 1 5 32 90  . 4 1 9 16 6 27 0  . 3 5 0 0 7 13-17 159 84 7  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 4 5 8 204 25 50 7 0 4 19 69  . 3 3 8 23 8 24 1  . 3 4 3 1 5 7-7 159 74 10  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (44), Opp (57). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Wonderly, Breanna  2 . 1 7 2-1 4 3 2 0/0 0 19.1 20 10 6 5 7 3 0 3  . 2 6 7 0 5 0 0 4

 7 Vecvanags, Jade  2 . 6 2 3-2 5 5 4 0/0 0 32.0 27 13 12 18 15 4 0 0  . 2 2 3 3 3 1 1 1

--------------------

88 Giddens, Kate  8 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 6 4 5-3 8 8 6 0/0 0 53.0 50 25 20 23 24 7 0 4  . 2 4 5 3 8 1 1 5

Opponents  3 . 9 6 3-5 8 8 1 1/0 1 53.0 61 41 30 16 27 12 1 5  . 2 8 4 5 6 0 0 7

PB - Team (1), S. Abello 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), E. Brodner 1. SBA/ATT - S. Abello (4-4), J. Vecvanags (4-4), B.

Wonderly (3-3), E. Brodner (3-3).



2015 Illinois Softball

Overall Statistics for Illinois (as of Feb 20, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 Gunther, Alyssa 66 62 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Abello, Stephanie 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0

11 Brodner, Emily 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Vecvanags, Jade 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

25 Thomas, Carly 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Evans, Nicole 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Trezzo, Danielle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Bauch, Allie 40 20 19 1  . 9 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Farina, Leigh 34 12 21 1  . 9 7 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Johnson, Kylie 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Fleming, Annie 33 6 24 3  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Wonderly, Breanna 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

31 Acosta, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

88 Giddens, Kate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Carrillo, Alexis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Tobon, Nicole 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Perez, Remeny 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 250 159 84 7  . 9 7 2 2 7 0 1.000 1 0

Opponents 243 159 74 10  . 9 5 9 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 1 0


